

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



	03		
	<u>l</u>	П	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	28	Ē	
	3	0	
	دبه		
	$\frac{\omega}{\omega}$		

07/28/03--01055--013 \*\*87.50

4° . 4

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

•

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

. :

£

.

· · · ·

	03	
	ju,	-11
تر 112	28	
		Ü
$\sum_{i=1}^{n}$	ψ	
 	ယ	

\_ ...

SUBJECT: PHOG. INC.

Enclosed is an original and two(2) copies of the articles of incorporation, and a check for:

\$87.50 (Filing fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status)

FROM: Prezel Prescott 4253 SE 106<sup>th</sup> Place Belleview, FL 34420

352-307-1845

# PHOG, INC.

\_\_\_\_\_

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, desiring to form a corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") pursuant to Chapter 617.0202, F.S., of The Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act (hereinafter referred to as "Act") execute the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### **ARTICLE I – Name**

The name of the corporation shall be:

PHOG, INC.

TAL N	03		
	JUL 28	-11	
	28	Ē	
	3	0	:
	ယ္		÷.
- 111	ယ		

#### **ARTICLE II - Principal office**

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

4253 SE 106<sup>th</sup> Place Belleview, FL 34420

#### **ARTICLE III - Purpose**

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is:

- To provide Audio/Visual Educational assistance, including, but not limited to media production services to small and minority organizations.
- To train individuals, groups and organizations in creating relevant marketing media Radio/Television Commercials.
- To do all other acts necessary or expedient for the administration of the affairs and attainment of the purposes of the Corporation.
- This Corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or Corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

### ARTICLE IV – Manner of Election.

The manner in which the Directors are elected is by the affirmative vote of the majority. Directors shall be of the age of majority in this state and collectively they shall be known as the Board of Directors. Each Director shall hold office for the term to which he/she is elected or appointed and until his/her successor has been elected or appointed and qualified or until his/her earlier resignation, removal from office, or death.

#### **ARTICLE V – Initial Director/Officers**

The initial number of the Directors shall be 3 which number may be increased or decreased (but not fewer than 3) pursuant to the bylaws of the corporation. The names of the directors who shall act until the first meeting or until their successors are duly chosen and qualified are:

Prezel Prescott Dwight McDonald Hiram Vargas

#### ARTICLE VI – Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agent is:

Prezel Prescott 4253 SE 106<sup>th</sup> Place Belleview, FL 34420

#### **ARTICLE VII - Incorporator**

The name and address of the Incorporator is as follows:

Prezel Prescott 4253 SE 106<sup>th</sup> Place Belleview, FL 34420

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of the process for the above stated corporation at the place designed in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

ure/Registered Agen

anature/Incorporator

<u>1</u> 27 – Г	
	ŋ
5177 W	